UNOFFICIAL COPY



Doc#: 0511750016 Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$26.50 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 04/27/2005 07:31 AM Pg: 1 of 2

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems Inc.

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS;

That Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems Inc., as nominee for the beneficial owner, whose address is 1595 Spring Hill Road, Vienna, Va. 22102, holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that the beneficial owner has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage from Galen Weddle and Laura

Weddle to METROCITIES MORTGAGE, LLC dated February 27, 2004 and recorded March 10, 2004 in the Cook

County Records Of Deeds, State of Illinois as Document No. 0407026239, the note secured by said mortgage having been duly paid and satisfied.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, it said Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument on April 6, 2005

Signed, Sealed and Delivered

BARBARA J. ENQUIST

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)

the presence

SS: CHESHIRE

COUNTY OF NEW HAVEN)

Personally appeared Adele DiNuzzo, its Assistant Scretary of Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. who resides at 1595 Spring Hill Road, Vienna, Va. 22102 the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument, that she knows the seal of said corporation, that the seal affixed to said instrument is such corporation seal, that it was so affixed by order of the board of directors of said corporation, and that she signed her hame thereto by like order.

Parcel Id# 17-07-216-026

Property Address:

1954 West Race Avenue

Chicago, IL

Prepared By: Adele DiNuzzo Webster Bank 145 Bank Street Waterbury, CT 06702 My Commission Expires:

Return to: Galen \ Weddle Laura Weddle

1954 West Race Avenue Chicago, Il. 60622

ASSISTANT SECRETARY

0511750016 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

TRANSFER OF RIGHTS IN THE PROPERTY

This Security Instrument secures to Lender: (i) the repayment of the Loan, and all renewals, extensions and modifications of the Note; and (ii) the performance of Borrower's covenants and agreements under this Security Instrument and the Note. For this purpose, Borrower does hereby mortgage, grant and convey to MERS (solely as nominee for Lender and Lender's successors and assigns) and to the successors and assigns of MERS the following described property located in the

COUNTY

ofCOOK

[Type of Recording Jurisdiction]

[Name of Recording Jurisdiction]

LOT 49 IN JAMES W. COCHRAN'S SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTH PART OF BLOCK 20 IN CANAL TRUSTEES SUBDIVISION OF SECTION 7, TCWNSHIP 39 NORTH, 'A VGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

COUNTY, ILLINOIS. A.P.N. #: 17-07-216-026

which currently has the address of

1954 WEST RACE AVENUE

[Street]

CHICAGO

. Ill nois

60622 [Zip Code] ("Property Address"):

[City]

TOGETHER WITH all the improvements fow or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, appurtenances, and fixtures now or hereafter a part of the property. All replacements and additions shall also be covered by this Security Instrument. All of the foregoing is referred to in this Security Instrument as the "Property." Borrower understands and agrees that MERS holds only legified to the interests granted by Borrower in this Security Instrument, but, if necessary to comply with law or custom, MEPS (as nominee for Lender and Lender's successors and assigns) has the right: to exercise any or all of those interests, including, but not limited to, the right to foreclose and sell the Property; and to take any action required of Lender including, but not limited to, releasing and canceling this Security Instrument.

BORROWER COVENANTS that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to mortgage, grant and convey the Property and that the Property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record. Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property against and demands, subject to any encumbrances of record.

THIS SECURITY INSTRUMENT combines uniform covenants for national use and non-t niform covenants with limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrument covering real property.

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal, Interest, Escrow Items, Prepayment Charges, and Late Charges Lorrower shall pay when due the principal of, and interest on, the debt evidenced by the Note and any prepayment charges and late charges due under the Note. Borrower shall also pay funds for Escrow Items pursuant to Section 3. Payments due under the Note and this Security Instrument shall be made in U.S. currency. However, if any check or other instrument received by Lender as payment under the Note or this Security Instrument is returned to Lender unpaid, Lender may require that any or all subsequent payments due under the Note and this Security Instrument be made in one or more of the following forms, as selected by Lender: (a) cash; (b) money order; (c) certified check, bank check, treasurer's check or cashier's check, provided any such check is drawn upon an institution whose deposits are insured by a federal agency, instrumentality, or entity; or (d) Electronic Funds Transfer.

Payments are deemed received by Lender when received at the location designated in the Note or at such other location as may be designated by Lender in accordance with the notice provisions in Section 15. Lender may return any payment or partial payment if the payment or partial payments are insufficient to bring the Loan current. Lender